#### Law Offices

## Doumar, Allsworth, Curtis, Cross, Laystrom, Perloff, Voigt, Wachs & Mac Iver, LLP

EMERSON ALLSWORTH, P.A. E. SCOTT ALLSWORTH, P.A. MARK E. ALLSWORTH, P.A. WILLIAM S. CROSS, P.A.\*\* CHARLES L. CURTIS, P.A. RAYMOND A. DOUMAR, P.A.\*

1177 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316-1197

BROWARD (954) 762-3400 MIAMI (305) 945-3172 TELEFAX (954) 525-3423 STUART J. MAC IVER, P.A. JOHN W. PERLOFF, P.A.\* JOHN D. VOIGT, P.A. JEFFREY S. WACHS, P.A.†

C. WILLIAM LAYSTROM, JR., P.A.

TALSO ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA

\* ALSO ADMITTED IN MICHEN

A BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ES ATE LO

00000 December 14, 200 CHRISTINA R. CASALS, P.A.
JOHN H. ADAIR, III, P.A.

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

500003504745--U -12/18/00--01145--002 \*\*\*\*105.00 \*\*\*\*105.00

Re: Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the LDC Investment Limited Partnership Document #A98000002604

### Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership to designate the new general partner, as well as changing the mailing address of the LDC Investment Limited Partnership.

I am also enclosing a check in the amount of \$105.00 representing the filing fee and requesting a certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope for your convenience.

If any additional information is required, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

JSW:lb Enclosure

cc: Lindsey H. Clark

effrey S. Wachs

FILED

JAN 16 PH 1: 53

SEONLIANSSEE, FLORINA



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 27, 2000

JEFFREY S. WACHS DOUMAR ALLSWORTH ET AL 1177 SE THIRD AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316-1197

SUBJECT: THE LDC INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A98000002604

We have received your document for THE LDC INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Need address for new general partner.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 100A00064511

OL JAN 16 PH 1: 54
SEVELIGE OF STATE

### LAW OFFICES

# DOUMAR, ALLSWORTH, CURTIS, CROSS, LAYSTROM, PERLOFF, VOIGT, WACHS & MAC IVER, LLP

EMERSON ALLSWORTH, P.A. E. SCOTT ALLSWORTH, P.A. MARK E. ALLSWORTH, P.A. WILLIAM S. CROSS, P.A.\*\* CHARLES L. CURTIS, P.A. RAYMOND A. DOUMAR, P.A.\* 1177 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316-1197

> BROWARD (954) 762-3400 MIAMI (305) 945-3172

TELEFAX (954) 525 - 3423

C. WILLIAM LAYSTROM, JR., P.A. STUART J. MAC IVER, P.A. JOHN W. PERLOFF, P.A.\* JOHN D. VOIGT, P.A. JEFFREY S. WACHS, P.A.†

CHRISTINA R. CASALS, P.A. JOHN H. ADAIR, III, P.A.

TALSO ADMITTED IN PENNSYLVANIA

\* ALSO ADMITTED IN MICHIGAN

★ BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAWYER

\*\* CERTIFIED CIRCUIT CIVIL AND FAMILY MEDIATOR

January 9, 2001

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Attention: Shawn Logan

Re: LDC Investment Limited Partnership

Ref. Number: A98000002604

Dear Mr. Logan:

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Amendment in reference to the above matter which we had previously filed on December 14, 2000.

Also attached is a letter dated December 27, 2000 which states that the Amendment is missing the address of the new general partner. The address is on the form in two places, once in the third paragraph and again at the bottom, underneath the new general partner's signature.

Please move forward and file this document and return a copy to me upon completion.

Very truly yours,

Lisa D. Belenson Legal Assistant

Encis.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LDC INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on November 23, 1998, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership.

FIRST: Amendment(s): (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article II, Article IV and Article V are being amended to designate Lindsey H. Clark, as the General Partner and to change the mailing address of the LDC Investment Limited Partnership to be: 18400 102<sup>nd</sup> Way South, Boca Raton, Florida 33498.

SECOND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signature(s)

Signature of current general partner:

JEF#REY S. WACHS

Signature(s) of new general partner(s), if applicable:

LINDSEY H. CLARK

Address:

18400 102<sup>nd</sup> Way South Boca Raton, FL 33498

OI JAN 16 PM 1: 54
SECRETARY OF STANK